SCRATX PER TRAMS

TRAM: TR7
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97 Carles MIRO YLLA
104 M. Teresa ARMADANS VIDAL
103 Jordi MARTI UTSET
110 Lucas ROMAN FERNANDEZ
109 Josep M2 MOLAS RIFA

99 Francesc SEGU MESTRES

98 Esteban MUNNE CAMPOS

88 Jorge FANLO CRUZ
108 Jan ROSA VINAS
100 Josep CUNILL BASAGANA
113 Dario José GARCIA ROMERO
105 Pere Josep BASORA MACAYA
101 José Manuel LOPEZ SOBRADO
112 Rufino SASIAN VILLEGAS
106 Joaquim ALSINA SUREDA
107 Felipe RIGAT CASULLERAS
111 Harald BUSCH

92 Josep M2 MALAGARRIGA VALLET
118 Daniel CANALS COSTA

91 Ignasi SEGURA MONAR

89 Jordi AURET COMPTE

90 Narcis MARCO MELCIO

69 Josep Ma. AGUILERA PEREZ

95 Andreu VIGUE PUJOL

93 Aureli HERNANDEZ MINOBIS
119 Antonio CUBERO LLABRES

94 Antonio CRUCES CORTES
117 Magali GUTIERREZ AGUI
115 Jordi DIEZ TORT
102 Rafael MELUS PASTOR

96 Francois DE SCORRAILLE
120 David GONZALEZ HINOJOSA
116 Reyes CARMONA HUNGRIA
114 Jaume MAYOL CAROL

Ivan MATAVACAS RAMIREZ
Anna VIVES TALLO

Sergi GIRALT VALERO

Joaquim FORMATGER GRUART
Laura PEDROSA PLANAS
Miquel MOLIST TARRATS

Olga FELIU BACIANA

Daniel ROBLEDILLO GARCIA
Ferran SOLES MARTINEZ
Marc PRADOS NAVAS

Andrea Fabiana IBARRA QUIROGA
Francisco FERNANDEZ FORES
Marc PEDRALS PRAT

Eloy Ricardo DEHESA FONTECILLA
Josep SUMALLA BRUGUERA
Sebastia GISPERT GALLART
Patrick WEBER

Adria COLOMER MARCILLO
Roger CANALS HERRER

Marc VILA BALAGUER

Gil TARABAL SALA

Claudia MARCO PALOU

Luis GONGORA ZENON

Josep M@ CASAS BAROY

Jordi SERRA TARRE

David CUBERO MAURIN

Abel CASAS LEON

Josep RIVAS ALVAREZ

Antoni DIEZ PEREZ

Ricard GIRO SOBREVIAS
Valérie AUPHAN

Ivan PLAZA BUENO

Juanjo RUIZ NOVELLA

Agusti MAGNET MUNTANE

TRAMS ETP2.xIs

R PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
RS PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 75
R PRE 93
RS PRE 93
R PRE 85
RS PRE 93
RS PRE 85
RS PRE 93
RS PRE 75
RS PRE 93
RS PRE 85
R PRE 85
RS PRE 93
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
RS PRE 85
R PRE 75
R PRE 93
R PRE 75

2,7
2,7
2,8

3

3,3
3,5
3,7
3,9

4

4,3
4.8
4,8
4.9
5,6
8,4

9
11,9
12,8
14,8
18,1
21,8
25,4
28,9
28,9
43,5
83,4
88,4
116,7
126,6
132,7
178,4
482,1
3006,8
7800



SCRATX PER TRAMS

TRAM: TRS8
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97 Carles MIRO YLLA
100 Josep CUNILL BASAGANA
99 Francesc SEGU MESTRES
109 Josep M2 MOLAS RIFA
108 Jan ROSA VINAS
113 Dario José GARCIA ROMERO
112 Rufino SASIAN VILLEGAS
88 Jorge FANLO CRUZ
104 M. Teresa ARMADANS VIDAL
110 Lucas ROMAN FERNANDEZ
107 Felipe RIGAT CASULLERAS
103 Jordi MARTI UTSET
106 Joaquim ALSINA SUREDA
111 Harald BUSCH
98 Esteban MUNNE CAMPOS
105 Pere Josep BASORA MACAYA
101 José Manuel LOPEZ SOBRADO
90 Narcis MARCO MELCIO
118 Daniel CANALS COSTA
92 Josep M@ MALAGARRIGA VALLET
93 Aureli HERNANDEZ MINOBIS
89 Jordi AURET COMPTE
95 Andreu VIGUE PUJOL
91 Ignasi SEGURA MONAR
117 Magali GUTIERREZ AGUI
119 Antonio CUBERO LLABRES
69 Josep Ma. AGUILERA PEREZ
115 Jordi DIEZ TORT
102 Rafael MELUS PASTOR
96 Francois DE SCORRAILLE
94 Antonio CRUCES CORTES
120 David GONZALEZ HINOJOSA
114 Jaume MAYOL CAROL
116 Reyes CARMONA HUNGRIA

Ivan MATAVACAS RAMIREZ
Marc PRADOS NAVAS

Miquel MOLIST TARRATS
Laura PEDROSA PLANAS
Ferran SOLES MARTINEZ
Andrea Fabiana IBARRA QUIROGA
Eloy Ricardo DEHESA FONTECILLA
Daniel ROBLEDILLO GARCIA
Anna VIVES TALLO

Joaquim FORMATGER GRUART
Sebastia GISPERT GALLART
Sergi GIRALT VALERO

Josep SUMALLA BRUGUERA
Patrick WEBER

Olga FELIU BACIANA
Francisco FERNANDEZ FORES
Marc PEDRALS PRAT

Claudia MARCO PALOU

Roger CANALS HERRER

Adria COLOMER MARCILLO
Jordi SERRA TARRE

Gil TARABAL SALA

Josep M2 CASAS BAROY

Marc VILA BALAGUER

Josep RIVAS ALVAREZ

David CUBERO MAURIN

Luis GONGORA ZENON

Antoni DIEZ PEREZ

Ricard GIRO SOBREVIAS
Valérie AUPHAN

Abel CASAS LEON

Ivan PLAZA BUENO

Agusti MAGNET MUNTANE
Juanjo RUIZ NOVELLA

TRAMS ETP2.xIs

R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
RS PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 93
R PRE 75
R PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
RS PRE 93
R PRE 85
RS PRE 93
RS PRE 85
RS PRE 85
RS PRE 93
RS PRE 93
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
RS PRE 75
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
RS PRE 85
RS PRE 93
R PRE 75
R PRE 75
R PRE 93

2,5
4,4
4,4
4,4
4,6
4,7
4,7
4,8
5,3
5,8
5,9
6
6,9
7,7
8
8,6
9
9,8
10
12,5
15
15,2
15,3
20,7
37,6
38
44,6
99,6
104,4
274
287,7
606,8
9000
9000



SCRATX PER TRAMS

TRAM: TR
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112 Rufino SASIAN VILLEGAS
103 Jordi MARTI UTSET
109 Josep M2 MOLAS RIFA
97 Carles MIRO YLLA
110 Lucas ROMAN FERNANDEZ
99 Francesc SEGU MESTRES
113 Dario José GARCIA ROMERO
101 José Manuel LOPEZ SOBRADO
108 Jan ROSA VINAS
107 Felipe RIGAT CASULLERAS
104 M. Teresa ARMADANS VIDAL
88 Jorge FANLO CRUZ
106 Joaquim ALSINA SUREDA
111 Harald BUSCH
105 Pere Josep BASORA MACAYA
118 Daniel CANALS COSTA
91 Ignasi SEGURA MONAR
93 Aureli HERNANDEZ MINOBIS
95 Andreu VIGUE PUJOL
119 Antonio CUBERO LLABRES
90 Narcis MARCO MELCIO
98 Esteban MUNNE CAMPOS
69 Josep Ma. AGUILERA PEREZ
92 Josep M@ MALAGARRIGA VALLET
117 Magali GUTIERREZ AGUI
89 Jordi AURET COMPTE
96 Francois DE SCORRAILLE
102 Rafael MELUS PASTOR
94 Antonio CRUCES CORTES
120 David GONZALEZ HINOJOSA
115 Jordi DIEZ TORT
100 Josep CUNILL BASAGANA
114 Jaume MAYOL CAROL
116 Reyes CARMONA HUNGRIA

Eloy Ricardo DEHESA FONTECILLA
Sergi GIRALT VALERO

Laura PEDROSA PLANAS

Ivan MATAVACAS RAMIREZ
Joaquim FORMATGER GRUART
Miquel MOLIST TARRATS
Andrea Fabiana IBARRA QUIROGA
Marc PEDRALS PRAT

Ferran SOLES MARTINEZ
Sebastia GISPERT GALLART
Anna VIVES TALLO

Daniel ROBLEDILLO GARCIA
Josep SUMALLA BRUGUERA
Patrick WEBER

Francisco FERNANDEZ FORES
Roger CANALS HERRER

Marc VILA BALAGUER

Jordi SERRA TARRE

Josep M2 CASAS BAROY
David CUBERO MAURIN
Claudia MARCO PALOU

Olga FELIU BACIANA

Luis GONGORA ZENON

Adria COLOMER MARCILLO
Josep RIVAS ALVAREZ

Gil TARABAL SALA

Valérie AUPHAN

Ricard GIRO SOBREVIAS

Abel CASAS LEON

Ivan PLAZA BUENO

Antoni DIEZ PEREZ

Marc PRADOS NAVAS

Agusti MAGNET MUNTANE
Juanjo RUIZ NOVELLA

TRAMS ETP2.xIs

R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 75
R PRE 93
RS PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
RS PRE 93
RS PRE 85
RS PRE 93
R PRE 85
RS PRE 93
R PRE 85
RS PRE 75
RS PRE 93
R PRE 93
RS PRE 85
RS PRE 85
R PRE 85
RS PRE 93
R PRE 75
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 75
R PRE 93

1,8

2

2

2,4
3,1
3,3
3,7
3,8
3,9
4,3
4,5
4,6
5,8
59
6,7
8,4
9,9
12,8
15,2
19,9
20,9
23
23,5
24
25
33,7
55,8
68,3
86,8
108,6
1159
157,5
4800
4800



SCRATX PER TRAMS

TRAM: TR 10
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97 Carles MIRO YLLA
103 Jordi MARTI UTSET
99 Francesc SEGU MESTRES
108 Jan ROSA VINAS
100 Josep CUNILL BASAGANA
104 M. Teresa ARMADANS VIDAL
109 Josep M2 MOLAS RIFA
105 Pere Josep BASORA MACAYA
88 Jorge FANLO CRUZ
113 Dario José GARCIA ROMERO
112 Rufino SASIAN VILLEGAS
91 Ignasi SEGURA MONAR
101 José Manuel LOPEZ SOBRADO
110 Lucas ROMAN FERNANDEZ
107 Felipe RIGAT CASULLERAS
106 Joaquim ALSINA SUREDA
118 Daniel CANALS COSTA

92 Josep M@ MALAGARRIGA VALLET

89 Jordi AURET COMPTE
90 Narcis MARCO MELCIO
69 Josep Ma. AGUILERA PEREZ
95 Andreu VIGUE PUJOL
93 Aureli HERNANDEZ MINOBIS
119 Antonio CUBERO LLABRES
120 David GONZALEZ HINOJOSA
115 Jordi DIEZ TORT
102 Rafael MELUS PASTOR
117 Magali GUTIERREZ AGUI
96 Francois DE SCORRAILLE
94 Antonio CRUCES CORTES
98 Esteban MUNNE CAMPOS
114 Jaume MAYOL CAROL
111 Harald BUSCH
116 Reyes CARMONA HUNGRIA

Ilvan MATAVACAS RAMIREZ
Sergi GIRALT VALERO

Miquel MOLIST TARRATS
Ferran SOLES MARTINEZ
Marc PRADOS NAVAS

Anna VIVES TALLO

Laura PEDROSA PLANAS
Francisco FERNANDEZ FORES
Daniel ROBLEDILLO GARCIA
Andrea Fabiana IBARRA QUIROGA
Eloy Ricardo DEHESA FONTECILLA
Marc VILA BALAGUER

Marc PEDRALS PRAT

Joaquim FORMATGER GRUART
Sebastia GISPERT GALLART
Josep SUMALLA BRUGUERA
Roger CANALS HERRER

Adria COLOMER MARCILLO
Gil TARABAL SALA

Claudia MARCO PALOU

Luis GONGORA ZENON

Josep M2 CASAS BAROY

Jordi SERRA TARRE

David CUBERO MAURIN

lvan PLAZA BUENO

Antoni DIEZ PEREZ

Ricard GIRO SOBREVIAS
Josep RIVAS ALVAREZ

Valérie AUPHAN

Abel CASAS LEON

Olga FELIU BACIANA

Agusti MAGNET MUNTANE
Patrick WEBER

Juanjo RUIZ NOVELLA

TRAMS ETP2.xIs

R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
RS PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
RS PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 75
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
RS PRE 93
RS PRE 85
RS PRE 93
RS PRE 75
RS PRE 93
RS PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 75
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 93
RS PRE 85
RS PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 75
R PRE 93
R PRE 93

2,4
3,6
3,7
4,6
4,9
6,3
6,3
6,4
7.1
7.1
7.4
7,7

8

8

9,7
10,3
12,5
16,1
18,6
24,5
25,6
25,9
66,4
76
107,8
119,7
238,7
250,2
386
4044

10000

10000

10000

10000



SCRATX PER TRAMS

TRAM: TR 11

1
2
3
4
5
6
.
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

108 Jan ROSA VINAS
99 Francesc SEGU MESTRES
97 Carles MIRO YLLA
103 Jordi MARTI UTSET
104 M. Teresa ARMADANS VIDAL
112 Rufino SASIAN VILLEGAS
88 Jorge FANLO CRUZ
100 Josep CUNILL BASAGANA
113 Dario José GARCIA ROMERO
109 Josep M2 MOLAS RIFA
105 Pere Josep BASORA MACAYA
107 Felipe RIGAT CASULLERAS
90 Narcis MARCO MELCIO
110 Lucas ROMAN FERNANDEZ
118 Daniel CANALS COSTA
91 Ignasi SEGURA MONAR
101 José Manuel LOPEZ SOBRADO
106 Joaquim ALSINA SUREDA
92 Josep M@ MALAGARRIGA VALLET
89 Jordi AURET COMPTE
95 Andreu VIGUE PUJOL
93 Aureli HERNANDEZ MINOBIS
69 Josep Ma. AGUILERA PEREZ
117 Magali GUTIERREZ AGUI
102 Rafael MELUS PASTOR
96 Francois DE SCORRAILLE
115 Jordi DIEZ TORT
120 David GONZALEZ HINOJOSA
94 Antonio CRUCES CORTES
98 Esteban MUNNE CAMPOS
114 Jaume MAYOL CAROL
111 Harald BUSCH
116 Reyes CARMONA HUNGRIA
119 Antonio CUBERO LLABRES

Ferran SOLES MARTINEZ
Miquel MOLIST TARRATS

Ivan MATAVACAS RAMIREZ
Sergi GIRALT VALERO

Anna VIVES TALLO

Eloy Ricardo DEHESA FONTECILLA
Daniel ROBLEDILLO GARCIA
Marc PRADOS NAVAS

Andrea Fabiana IBARRA QUIROGA
Laura PEDROSA PLANAS
Francisco FERNANDEZ FORES
Sebastia GISPERT GALLART
Claudia MARCO PALOU
Joaquim FORMATGER GRUART
Roger CANALS HERRER

Marc VILA BALAGUER

Marc PEDRALS PRAT

Josep SUMALLA BRUGUERA
Adria COLOMER MARCILLO
Gil TARABAL SALA

Josep M@ CASAS BAROY

Jordi SERRA TARRE

Luis GONGORA ZENON

Josep RIVAS ALVAREZ

Ricard GIRO SOBREVIAS
Valérie AUPHAN

Antoni DIEZ PEREZ

Ivan PLAZA BUENO

Abel CASAS LEON

Olga FELIU BACIANA

Agusti MAGNET MUNTANE
Patrick WEBER

Juanjo RUIZ NOVELLA

David CUBERO MAURIN

TRAMS ETP2.xIs

R PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
RS PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 75
RS PRE 93
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
RS PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 93
RS PRE 93
RS PRE 85
RS PRE 93
RS PRE 85
RS PRE 75
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
RS PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 75
RS PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 75
R PRE 93
R PRE 93
R PRE 85

2,8
3,5
3,5
4,4
4,5
4,8
4,9

5
5,2
5,2
5,7
6,3
6,9

;
7,3
8,5
9,9

12,4
13,8
14,9
15,6
23,8
39,5
61,3

134,3

196,4

2474

529,1

587,1

9000
9000
9000
9000
9000



SCRATX PER TRAMS

TRAM: TR 12
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103 Jordi MARTI UTSET
112 Rufino SASIAN VILLEGAS
99 Francesc SEGU MESTRES
108 Jan ROSA VINAS
97 Carles MIRO YLLA
107 Felipe RIGAT CASULLERAS
109 Josep M2 MOLAS RIFA
101 José Manuel LOPEZ SOBRADO
88 Jorge FANLO CRUZ
89 Jordi AURET COMPTE
113 Dario José GARCIA ROMERO
110 Lucas ROMAN FERNANDEZ
105 Pere Josep BASORA MACAYA
106 Joaquim ALSINA SUREDA
100 Josep CUNILL BASAGANA
91 Ignasi SEGURA MONAR
118 Daniel CANALS COSTA
93 Aureli HERNANDEZ MINOBIS
90 Narcis MARCO MELCIO
69 Josep Ma. AGUILERA PEREZ
95 Andreu VIGUE PUJOL
92 Josep M@ MALAGARRIGA VALLET
117 Magali GUTIERREZ AGUI
96 Francois DE SCORRAILLE
104 M. Teresa ARMADANS VIDAL
102 Rafael MELUS PASTOR
120 David GONZALEZ HINOJOSA
94 Antonio CRUCES CORTES
115 Jordi DIEZ TORT
98 Esteban MUNNE CAMPOS
114 Jaume MAYOL CAROL
111 Harald BUSCH
116 Reyes CARMONA HUNGRIA
119 Antonio CUBERO LLABRES

Sergi GIRALT VALERO
Eloy Ricardo DEHESA FONTECILLA
Miquel MOLIST TARRATS

Ferran SOLES MARTINEZ

Ivan MATAVACAS RAMIREZ
Sebastia GISPERT GALLART
Laura PEDROSA PLANAS

Marc PEDRALS PRAT

Daniel ROBLEDILLO GARCIA
Gil TARABAL SALA

Andrea Fabiana IBARRA QUIROGA
Joaquim FORMATGER GRUART
Francisco FERNANDEZ FORES
Josep SUMALLA BRUGUERA
Marc PRADOS NAVAS

Marc VILA BALAGUER

Roger CANALS HERRER

Jordi SERRA TARRE

Claudia MARCO PALOU

Luis GONGORA ZENON

Josep M@ CASAS BAROY

Adria COLOMER MARCILLO
Josep RIVAS ALVAREZ

Valérie AUPHAN

Anna VIVES TALLO

Ricard GIRO SOBREVIAS

Ivan PLAZA BUENO

Abel CASAS LEON

Antoni DIEZ PEREZ

Olga FELIU BACIANA

Agusti MAGNET MUNTANE
Patrick WEBER

Juanjo RUIZ NOVELLA

David CUBERO MAURIN

TRAMS ETP2.xIs

R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 75
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
RS PRE 85
RS PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
RS PRE 93
R PRE 85
RS PRE 85
RS PRE 93
RS PRE 75
RS PRE 93
RS PRE 93
R PRE 93
RS PRE 85
R PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 75
RS PRE 93
R PRE 85
R PRE 85
R PRE 75
R PRE 93
R PRE 93
R PRE 85

1,3
1,5
1,8

2
2,7
3,6
41
4.4
4,9
4,9

5
5,6
5,9
6,2
6,4
6,4
6,7

14,3
14,7
17,8

24
25,7

30
41,2
41,8
61,5

127,9

198,9

202,2

4800
4800
4800
4800
4800
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